
ERASMUS K2 MOBILITY IN ITALY 9-13 MAY  2022   -    PROGRAMME 

Time Day 1 – Monday – 09/05/2022 
 

9:30 
10:30 

 
11:15 

 
12.00 

 
  13.00 

14.00 
 
 

15.00-1
7.30 

Activities Methodology Results / Dissemination 
●​ Coffee welcome  

●​ Welcome session 

(Auditorium) 

●​ Music and Dance (Don 

Milani) 

●​ Outdoor activities/Staff 

Meeting 

●​ Lunch (Buffet) 

●​ Organizing activities 

(Leaders from don 

Milani-groups) 

●​ Tour in Acquaviva delle 

Fonti 

 

Group dynamic 
 

Storytelling/Fotocontest 
(Instagram) 
Video 

 
7.30 

 
8.30-11

.30 
 
 
 

12.30 
 

16.30- 
19.00 

 
 

Day 2 – Tuesday – 10/05/2022 
●​ Groups in Acquaviva 

delle Fonti leave for Bari  

●​ Groups meet in Bari; 

tour and visits: the old 

town, the castle, the 

Basilica and the 

Cathedral; 

●​ Monopoli: packed lunch 

on the beach; tour; 

●​ Polignano 

Discovering Historical 
Sites 
 
Enjoying the coast, the 
wonderful spots  and 
the sea and the visit to 
the town with a guide 

Storytelling/Fotocontest 
(Instagram) 

 
9:30 

 
10:00 

12:30-1
4:00 

14:00-1
7:00 

17:00-1
8:00 

Day 3 - Wednesday – 11/05/2022 
Don Milani school: 

group work organization 

Workshops 

Lunch Break 

 

Workshops 

 

Presentations 

Group dynamic ●​ Photocontest 

●​ Storytelling 

●​ Video 

●​ Postcards 

●​ Sport/Art/Music/language 

Games, performances 

 
 

 
 

7:30-8:
30 

 
9:30 

 
12:45 

Day 4 – Thursday – 12/05/2022 
●​ Pick up from Acquaviva 

delle Fonti and from 

Bari 

●​ Alberobello 

Discovering Unesco 
town 

Storytelling/Fotocontest 
(Instagram) 

Video 



●​ Castellana Grotte (free 

for lunch) 

 
 Teachers’ lunch- students’ packed lunch 

16:00 
17:30 

●​ Visit to the caves 

●​ Open air activities 

●​ Briefing and feedback 

Walking in the caves 
(green pass and mask 

required) 

Storytelling/Fotocontest 
(Instagram) 

Video 

 Day 5 –  - 13/05/2022 
●​ Evaluation 

●​ Briefing 

●​ Monitoring 

●​ Meeting at Don Milani 

(remaining groups) 

 

 Google form 

 

 

 

COUNTRY ARRIVAL 
TIMES 

DEPARTURE 
TIMES 

Participants Accommodation 

AUSTRIA 08/05 
EVENING 

13/05 
AFTERNOON 

2 teachers 
and 7 

students 

Bari Hotel 
Excelsior 

FINLAND 08/05 
EVENING 

Bari’s Airport 

14/05 
MORNING 

2 teachers 
and 7 

students 

Acquaviva delle 
Fonti  

LITHUANIA 08/05 H 
16:15 Bari’s 

Airport 

14/05 h 10:35 4 teachers 7 
students 

Acquaviva delle 
Fonti 

PORTUGAL 08/05 
EVENING 

21:30 Bari’s 
railway 
station 

13/05 12:30 3 teachers 
and 13 

students 

Bari 
Hotel Campus 

 

 


