ERASMUS K2 MOBILITY IN ITALY 9-13 MAY 2022 - PROGRAMME

Time	Day 1 – Monday – 09/05/2022						
111110	Activities Methodology Results / Dissemination						
9:30 10:30 11:15 12.00	 Coffee welcome Welcome session (Auditorium) Music and Dance (Don Milani) Outdoor activities/Staff Meeting 	Group dynamic	Storytelling/Fotocontest (Instagram) Video				
13.00 14.00	Lunch (Buffet)Organizing activities(Leaders from don						
15.00-1 7.30	Milani-groups) ● Tour in Acquaviva delle Fonti						
	n	l a y 2 – Tuesday – 10/05/20	N22				
7.30	Groups in Acquaviva	Discovering Historical	Storytelling/Fotocontest				
8.30-11 .30	delle Fonti leave for Bari Groups meet in Bari;	Sites Enjoying the coast, the	(Instagram)				
.50	tour and visits: the old town, the castle, the Basilica and the	wonderful spots and the sea and the visit to the town with a guide					
12.30 16.30-	Cathedral;Monopoli: packed lunch on the beach; tour;	the town man a galac					
19.00	Polignano						
		y 3 - Wednesday – 11/05/					
9:30	Don Milani school: group work organization Workshops	Group dynamic	PhotocontestStorytellingVideo				
12:30-1 4:00	Lunch Break		PostcardsSport/Art/Music/language				
14:00-1 7:00 17:00-1	Workshops		Games, performances				
8:00	Presentations						
	Da	ay 4 – Thursday – 12/05/2	022				
7:30-8: 30	 Pick up from Acquaviva delle Fonti and from 	Discovering Unesco town	Storytelling/Fotocontest (Instagram) Video				
9:30	Bari Alberobello		Video				
12:45							

	 Castellana Grotte (free for lunch) 					
	Teachers' lunch- students' packed lunch					
16:00 17:30	Visit to the cavesOpen air activitiesBriefing and feedback	Walking in the caves (green pass and mask required)	Storytelling/Fotocontest (Instagram) Video			
	Day 5 – - 13/05/2022					
	 Evaluation Briefing Monitoring Meeting at Don Milani (remaining groups) 		Google form			

COUNTRY	ARRIVAL	DEPARTURE	Participants	Accommodation
	TIMES	TIMES		
AUSTRIA	08/05	13/05	2 teachers	Bari Hotel
	EVENING	AFTERNOON	and 7	Excelsior
			students	
FINLAND	08/05	14/05	2 teachers	Acquaviva delle
	EVENING	MORNING	and 7	Fonti
	Bari's Airport		students	
LITHUANIA	08/05 H	14/05 h 10:35	4 teachers 7	Acquaviva delle
	16:15 Bari's		students	Fonti
	Airport			
PORTUGAL	08/05	13/05 12:30	3 teachers	Bari
	EVENING		and 13	Hotel Campus
	21:30 Bari's		students	
	railway			
	station			